PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Evonik Goldschmidt GmbH | 10/27/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Buhler Druckguss AG |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | Bahnhofstrasse |
| City: | Uzwil |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | CH-9240 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6854506 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

301-589-8900 Phone: Email: robyn@shomat.com Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-0164 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 1

501349214

source=6854506Assgt#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025350 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **EVONIK** GOLDSCHMIDT GMBH, having an address of Goldschmidtstrasse 100; DE-45127 Essen, Germany, do hereby assign, sell and set over to BÜHLER DRUCKGUSS AG, having an address of Bahnhofstrasse, CH-9240 Uzwil, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

"Process for producing shaped metal parts"

for which United States Patent no. 6,854,506 was granted.

and all rights to any re-examination thereof and reissue applications based thereon.

And EVONIK GOLDSCHMIDT GMBH hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted therein.

EVONIK GOLDSCHMIDT GMBH

RECORDED: 11/12/2010

Date: 2.7/19/2019

By: 10-12 i.V. Dr. Rieger

Title: Russoni Zed Offices

1.7. Parager

PATENT REEL: 025350 FRAME: 0728